Town of James Island, SC

Special Meeting

Wednesday, June 30, 2021, 4:00 p.m. In-person and live streamed on Town's YouTube channel

Notice of this meeting was published and posted in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act and the requirements of the Town of James Island.

Public Comments may be submitted prior to the meeting by emailing info@jamesislandsc.us or in-person at the Town Hall, 1122 Dills Bluff Rd., James Island. Speakers are limited to three (3) minutes. The meeting will also be lived-streamed and available for public view via the Town's YouTube channel at:: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCm9sFR-ivmaAT3wyHdAYZqw/

<u>Updated Face Mask Policy</u>: Anyone wishing to wear a mask, regardless of vaccine status, is welcomed to continue doing so; vaccinated individuals are no longer required to wear a mask, indoors or outside, non-vaccinated individuals having the option to wear a mask outside, non-vaccinated individuals must continue wearing a mask inside while around others.

Public Comment:

Council will vote to take action on a proposal to destroy documentation, records, checks and other materials from previous Town of James Island Tax Credit procedures wherein checks were mailed to Town taxpayers; along with any similar documentation such as returned bank drafts or checks.

Executive Session: The Town Council will/may enter into an Executive Session in accordance with 30-4-70(a) Code of Laws of South Carolina. Upon returning to Open Session, Council may act on matters discussed in Executive Session.

Return to Regular Session:

Adjourn